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PATHWAYS SCHOOL NOIDA

FEE STRUCTURE
(Academic Year 2025 - 2026)

COMPOSITE SCHOOL FEE
(Payable four times a year: 15 May; 15 August, 15 November;, 15 February)

Grades 1 -8 2,08,000
Grades 9 -10 2,83,000
Grades 11 -12 3,47,000

ADDITIONAL FEE FOR IB CAREER-RELATED PROGRAMME

Career-related Study: SCAD Batch - 2025 USD 2285
(Payable directly to SCAD as per their timelines - 5 quarters over 2 years) Batch - 2026 USD 2343
Career-related Study: SUMAS
(Payable to SUMAS as per their timelines - annually at beginning of term) CHF 2400
OTHER FEE optional & as applicable
(Payable twice a year: 15 May & 15 November)
Transport Fee Upto 10 km 48,000
(Distance calculated as per bus route) 10 - 20 km 60,000
Above 20 km 72,000
English Support 1,35,000
Learning Support 1,65,000
ONE TIME JOINING FEE
(Payable at time of admission)
Application & Registration Fee 35,000
Admission Fee* 1,90,000

SECURITY DEPOSIT
(Refundable)

Security Deposit*  Two installments of Composite School Fee payable at the time of admission.

* Payable within 15 days of advising confirmation of admission or as stated by your invoice.
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Students wishing to join in April/May would need to pay a pre-term fee in addition to the
Annual School Fee.

The Composite Fee does not include Uniforms, text books, annual camps, charges for
external examinations, additional subject support/individual activity tuition (if applicable),
off campus sports/ activities, college applications, specialized individual projects in
Design & Technology/Visual arts /Sciences, Insurance etc.

To meet the expenses towards items listed above, all students are required to maintain a
Contingency Deposit of Rs. 15,000. New joiners need to additionally deposit a sum of Rs.
10,000 to cover various expenses /purchases while joining.

The IB Career-related study fee is non-refundable and non-transferable as per SCAD and
SUMAS.

Rebates:

e Annual Payment Upfront: 5% on Composite School Fee. Please note that all various
fee/charges for the entire year need to be paid upfront (by 15 May) to avail this rebate.

e Student Siblings: 10% on Composite School Fee and Transport Fee. These rebates are
available to the younger sibling(s) till the time the elder sibling is a Pathways student /
school transport user.

¢ Alumni Children: 50% on one-time Admission Fee.

Payments arriving after expiry of Pay By Date shall attract Late Fee Payment Penalty @ 2%
per month. Payments not arriving within 45 days of Pay By Date shall result in cancellation
of admission.

Transfers/ Withdrawals should be advised by 30th November for end of 1st semester
withdrawals or by 30th April for end of year withdrawals failing which 'Notice Period Fee'
equivalent to two installments of the Composite School Fee applicable for the semester
shall be charged.

Annually an incremental amount shall have to be deposited to bring the level of Security
Deposit at par with two installments of the then applicable Composite School Fee.

Though the Fee is denominated in INR, Parents residing outside India need to pay the
same in equivalent foreign currency based on the exchange rate in force at the time of
payment.

You may remit payment online by visiting www.pathwaysnoida.edu.in/feepayment or
payment by cheque/demand draft should be made in favour of “Pathways School Noida
Revenue Account”. Please write student’s name and ID no. on the reverse face of the
cheque.

The Fee Structure of Pathways School Noida is governed by the rules, policies, terms and
conditions as detailed in the Parent Student Handbook and as amended from time to time
by the School Management at its sole discretion.
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